
Guwahati Premier League 2025 Schedule: Date, 
Day, Time, Venue, Fixtures 

 

Guwahati Premier League 2025 is a T20 cricket competition with Guwahati Sports Association 

as its organization. The upcoming league of Guwahati began on 28 January 2025 and is currently 

underway. However, several matches are yet to come because the league concludes on 14 

February 2024. The current league is the third season of the Guwahati Premier League. 

Venue: Judges Field, Guwahati, India (For all matches) 

League Matches: 

The top eight teams after the league matches will compete in these eight matches to determine 

who advances to the semifinals. 

Date Time Match 

28 Jan 2025 (Tue) 10:00 AM Legend Sporting Club vs Gauhati Town Club 

 3:00 PM Sath Gaon Club vs Bud Cricket Club 

29 Jan 2025 (Wed) 10:00 AM Bokakhat Town Cricket Club vs BDM TCC 

 3:00 PM River Rine Club vs 91 Yards Club 

30 Jan 2025 (Thu) 10:00 AM Nabajyoti Club vs Ankurjyoti Club 

 3:00 PM Guwahati Giants vs River Rine Club 

31 Jan 2025 (Fri) 10:00 AM New Star Club vs Sath Gaon Club 

 3:00 PM Nabajyoti Club vs Gauhati Town Club 

1 Feb 2025 (Sat) 10:00 AM 91 Yards Club vs Guwahati Giants 

 3:00 PM Bokakhat Town Cricket Club vs City Cricket Club 

2 Feb 2025 (Sun) 10:00 AM Bud Cricket Club vs New Star Club 

 3:00 PM Legend Sporting Club vs Ankurjyoti Club 

3 Feb 2025 (Mon) 10:00 AM BDM TCC vs City Cricket Club 

 3:00 PM Legend Sporting Club vs Nabajyoti Club 

4 Feb 2025 (Tue) 10:00 AM River Rine Club vs 91 Yards Club 

 3:00 PM Bokakhat Town Cricket Club vs BDM TCC 

5 Feb 2025 (Wed) 10:00 AM Sath Gaon Club vs Bud Cricket Club 

 3:00 PM Ankurjyoti Club vs Gauhati Town Club 

6 Feb 2025 (Thu) 10:00 AM Guwahati Giants vs River Rine Club 

 3:00 PM New Star Club vs Sath Gaon Club 

7 Feb 2025 (Fri) 10:00 AM 91 Yards Club vs Guwahati Giants 

 3:00 PM BDM TCC vs City Cricket Club 

8 Feb 2025 (Sat) 10:00 AM Bokakhat Town Cricket Club vs City Cricket Club 

 3:00 PM Bud Cricket Club vs New Star Club 

https://www.sportingbites.com/cricket/guwahati-premier-league-2025-schedule-date-day-time-venue-fixtures-time-table-in-pdf-all-team-squad/


Super Eight Matches 

The top eight teams after the league matches will compete in these eight matches to determine 

who advances to the semifinals. 

Date Time Match 

9 Feb 2025 (Sun) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC 

 3:00 PM TBC vs TBC 

10 Feb 2025 (Mon) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC 

 3:00 PM TBC vs TBC 

11 Feb 2025 (Tue) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC 

 3:00 PM TBC vs TBC 

12 Feb 2025 (Wed) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC 

 3:00 PM TBC vs TBC 

Playoff Matches 

The top four teams from the Super Eight will qualify for the semi-finals to decide who wins and 

goes to the finals. 

Date Time Match Stage 

13 Feb 2025 (Thu) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC Semi-Final 1 

 3:00 PM TBC vs TBC Semi-Final 2 

14 Feb 2025 (Fri) 10:00 AM TBC vs TBC Final 

 


